#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aggregate Industries Management, Inc.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aggregate Industries UK Limited	
Street Address:	BARDON HILL, COALVILLE	
City:	LEICESTERSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE67 1TL	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942037	BRADSTONE
Registration Number:	3544030	STONEFLAIR
Registration Number:	3740321	STONE FLAIR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28312-50

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0558

OP \$90.00 78942037

900167157 REEL: 0042

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	07/16/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark agreement 15.07.10#pa source=Trademark agreement 15.07.10#pa	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0559

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of July 1, 2010, is by and among Aggregate Industries Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and Aggregate Industries UK Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom ("Assignes").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United States (hereinafter collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and Assignee, and with the intent to be legally bound, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, free and clear of all liens, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Mark, the applications and registrations therefor, and any rights of the Assigner to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Mark, for the use and behalf of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign jurisdiction. This Agreement is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns. This Trademark Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Maryland, USA, without regard to principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

	ASSIGNOR:
ATTEST:	Aggregate Industries Management, Inc.
Matte Mixarus	By: WW 9 (SEAL)  Name: Will Glusac  Title: President & CEO
	ASSIGNEE:
ATTEST	Aggregate Industries UK Limited
<u> </u>	By: Name: みょうい Noog Gyadesson Title: マミロ

EAST\42941547.1

# Exhibit A

### Marks

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN	Status/Status Date	Int'l Classes
United States	BRADSTONE	Pending – Fifth Extension Granted	Int'l Class(es): 19
	SN: 78942037	May 22, 2010	
United States	STONEFLAIR	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 19
	RN: 3544030	December 9, 2008	
United States	m, tentin	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 19
	Stone Tank	January 19, 2010	
	RN: 3740321		
United States	A	Registered September 4, 2007	Int'l Class(es): 19
	MASTERBLOCK RN: 3288287	1 .	

EAST\42941547.1

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0561